COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh Ravtesh Inderjit Singh Civil Judge (Junior Division) S.A.S Nagar

CNR No. PBSA02-000171-2020 Next Date: 11.05.2022

M/s Quadrant Televentures Ltd having its regd. Office at Autocars Compound, Adalat Road, Aurangabad-431005, Maharashtra, branch office at B-71 Phase 7 Industrial Focal Point, Mohali-160055, Punjab through its authorised signatory-Sh Gaurav Sikka(Manager Legal).

Vs.

<u>Defendant 1- M/s Gurmeet Engineering Works having its registered office at Plot D-55 Industrial Focal Point, Chanalon, Kurali, Mohali, Punjab.</u>

<u>Defendant 2- Mr Gurmeet Singh(Authorised Signatory) for M/s Gurmeet</u>
Engineering Works having its Office at D-55 Industrial Focal Point, Chanalon,
Kurali, Mohali, Punjab.

CASE NO. CS/100/2020(Suit for Recovery)

NOTICE TO:

<u>Defendant 1</u>- M/s Gurmeet Engineering Works having its registered office at Plot D-55 Industrial Focal Point, Chanalon, Kurali, Mohali, Punjab.

<u>Defendant 2-</u> Mr Gurmeet Singh(Authorised Signatory) for M/s Gurmeet Engineering Works having its Office at D-55 Industrial Focal Point, Chanalon, Kurali, Mohali, Punjab.

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://districts.ecourts.gov.in

<u>Defendant 1</u>- M/s Gurmeet Engineering Works having its registered office at Plot D²55 Industrial Focal Point, Chanalon, Kurali, Mohali, Punjab.

<u>Defendant 2- Mr Gurmeet Singh(Authorised Signatory)</u> for M/s Gurmeet Engineering Works having its Office at D-55 Industrial Focal Point, Chanalon, Kurali, Mohali, Punjab.

To,

To,

The Manager SPOKESMAN

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule**20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 11.05.2022 at 10 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

iven under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 08.04.2022

Civil Judge (Junior Division) S.A.S Nagar.